
2022-2023 University of Northwestern Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-9   Conf: 13-1   Home: 10-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Hagen, Lexi 26-26 708 27.2 129-323 .399 48-147 .327 56-64 .875 38 151 189 7.3 44 1 24 52 21 26 362 13.9
40 McGeough, Megan 18-1 404 22.4 79-160 .494 20-54 .370 16-26 .615 34 71 105 5.8 22 0 30 26 15 13 194 10.8
03 Hirschey, Rylie 28-2 519 18.5 71-215 .330 48-149 .322 31-42 .738 7 50 57 2.0 27 0 28 31 5 22 221 7.9
32 Sondrol, Jasmine 28-10 640 22.9 82-210 .390 18-68 .265 30-45 .667 36 94 130 4.6 41 0 35 37 20 15 212 7.6
12 Terry, Allison 28-0 491 17.5 46-136 .338 19-61 .311 57-79 .722 39 48 87 3.1 23 0 43 57 4 30 168 6.0
02 Landvik, Grace 28-28 661 23.6 56-181 .309 6-38 .158 47-77 .610 28 74 102 3.6 35 0 63 60 3 35 165 5.9
34 Landers, River 24-19 450 18.8 55-99 .556 0-1 .000 29-39 .744 45 71 116 4.8 42 0 23 35 5 5 139 5.8
23 Grosz, Livvy 26-26 658 25.3 44-104 .423 27-71 .380 10-11 .909 28 71 99 3.8 35 0 39 32 4 15 125 4.8
05 Schuck , Taylor 28-28 651 23.3 44-142 .310 18-60 .300 25-31 .806 9 57 66 2.4 33 0 51 64 4 28 131 4.7
22 Pocernich, Andrea 22-0 272 12.4 21-53 .396 8-23 .348 2-2 1.000 5 35 40 1.8 13 0 11 9 2 11 52 2.4
25 Brocker, Bethany 1-0 4 4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
04 Garcia, Lexi 4-0 12 3.0 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 1 8 2.0
42 Dykstra, Annika 11-0 55 5.0 4-19 .211 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 7 7 14 1.3 7 0 4 11 2 5 10 0.9
10 Lunke, Bethany 10-0 36 3.6 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.5 6 0 1 4 1 5 8 0.8
01 Grefe, Colene 9-0 31 3.4 2-7 .286 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 4 0 1 6 0.7
20 Boerema, Maggie 10-0 33 3.3 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 1 4 5 0.5 3 0 0 8 0 0 3 0.3
Total 28 5625 200.9 641-1670 .384 216-684 .316 308-423 .728 309 800 1109 39.6 334 1 353 441 86 212 1806 64.50
Opponents 5625 200.9 609-1752 .348 169-632 .267 202-302 .669 313 706 1019 36.4 407 7 306 396 69 235 1589 56.75

Team Statistics UNW OPP
SCORING 1806 1589
    Points Per Game 64.5 56.8
    Scoring Margin 7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 641-1670 609-1752
    Field Goal Pct .384 .348
3 POINT FG-ATT 216-684 169-632
    3PT FG Pct .316 .267
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 308-423 202-302
    FT Pct .728 .669
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 7.2
REBOUNDS 1109 1019
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 353 306
    Assists Per Game 12.6 10.9
TURNOVERS 441 396
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 212 235
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.4
BLOCKS 86 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.5
ATTENDANCE 5,450 2,129
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-389 12-177
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-54

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwestern-St.
Paul 434 462 459 446 5 1806
Opponents 413 342 401 426 7 1589

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 LUTHER L 65-73 337
11/12/22 at St. Scholastica W 63-50 95
11/16/22 MACALESTER L 59-71 184
11/19/22 LAKELAND W 77-69 152
12/02/22 vs Maranatha Baptist W 77-25 45
12/03/22 at Finlandia L 56-70 120

* 12/09/22 CROWN (MN) W 66-43 622
* 12/10/22 MINN.-MORRIS W 60-53 487

12/13/22 WIS.-STOUT L 45-83 203
12/17/22 at Dubuque L 53-59 163
12/29/22 at Wartburg L 55-64 123
12/30/22 vs Simpson L 45-81 62
01/03/23 FINLANDIA W 74-63 33

* 01/07/23 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) W 73-64 330
* 01/13/23 MARTIN LUTHER W 72-62 304
* 01/14/23 BETHANY LUTHERAN W 71-57 620
* 01/20/23 at Wis.-Superior W 46-41 234
* 01/21/23 at Northland W 89-56 100
* 01/28/23 at North Central (MN) W 67-34 100
* 02/03/23 at Minn.-Morris W 71-48 116
* 02/04/23 at Crown (MN) W 77-47 236
* 02/10/23 NORTHLAND W 71-59 422
* 02/11/23 WIS.-SUPERIOR L 55-57 720
* 02/17/23 at Bethany Lutheran W 69-51 127
* 02/18/23 at Martin Luther W 77-49 150

02/24/23 MINN.-MORRIS W 68-55 214
02/26/23 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) W 57-42 822
03/03/23 at Chicago L 48-63 565

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Northwestern Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-1   Home: 6-1   Away: 7-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Hagen, Lexi 14-14 373 26.6 73-173 .422 34-85 .400 31-33 .939 19 85 104 7.4 24 0 12 27 12 16 211 15.1
40 McGeough, Megan 12-1 276 23.0 53-103 .515 15-34 .441 13-21 .619 25 44 69 5.8 14 0 19 15 9 9 134 11.2
32 Sondrol, Jasmine 14-7 329 23.5 41-91 .451 9-34 .265 21-33 .636 21 44 65 4.6 17 0 18 20 11 8 112 8.0
03 Hirschey, Rylie 14-0 251 17.9 36-109 .330 24-76 .316 10-14 .714 3 30 33 2.4 13 0 14 14 3 10 106 7.6
34 Landers, River 10-8 186 18.6 29-39 .744 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 17 28 45 4.5 17 0 5 16 2 1 66 6.6
02 Landvik, Grace 14-14 320 22.9 30-86 .349 4-19 .211 19-35 .543 13 36 49 3.5 12 0 31 23 1 17 83 5.9
05 Schuck , Taylor 14-14 315 22.5 24-66 .364 12-32 .375 15-19 .789 4 25 29 2.1 16 0 33 26 0 22 75 5.4
23 Grosz, Livvy 12-12 291 24.3 21-51 .412 9-32 .281 9-10 .900 20 26 46 3.8 11 0 25 19 2 6 60 5.0
12 Terry, Allison 14-0 242 17.3 18-53 .340 11-29 .379 23-34 .676 13 22 35 2.5 9 0 22 31 2 15 70 5.0
04 Garcia, Lexi 4-0 12 3.0 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 1 8 2.0
22 Pocernich, Andrea 12-0 150 12.5 10-29 .345 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 3 16 19 1.6 6 0 7 4 1 4 24 2.0
01 Grefe, Colene 6-0 16 2.7 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6 1.0
42 Dykstra, Annika 7-0 26 3.7 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 1.1 6 0 2 6 1 4 4 0.6
20 Boerema, Maggie 7-0 18 2.6 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 4 4 0.6 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.4
10 Lunke, Bethany 7-0 20 2.9 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 5 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.3
Total 14 2825 201.8 342-822 .416 126-364 .346 154-219 .703 159 393 552 39.4 153 0 190 210 44 114 964 68.86
Opponents 2825 201.8 271-848 .320 87-316 .275 92-140 .657 152 318 470 33.6 204 4 122 207 32 122 721 51.50

Team Statistics UNW OPP
SCORING 964 721
    Points Per Game 68.9 51.5
    Scoring Margin 17.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 342-822 271-848
    Field Goal Pct .416 .320
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-364 87-316
    3PT FG Pct .346 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 154-219 92-140
    FT Pct .703 .657
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 6.6
REBOUNDS 552 470
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.8 –
ASSISTS 190 122
    Assists Per Game 13.6 8.7
TURNOVERS 210 207
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 114 122
    Steals Per Game 8.1 8.7
BLOCKS 44 32
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 3,505 1,063
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-501 7-152
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwestern-St.
Paul 256 220 241 242 5 964
Opponents 169 176 177 192 7 721

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/09/22 CROWN (MN) W 66-43 622
12/10/22 MINN.-MORRIS W 60-53 487
01/07/23 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) W 73-64 330
01/13/23 MARTIN LUTHER W 72-62 304
01/14/23 BETHANY LUTHERAN W 71-57 620
01/20/23 at  Wis.-Superior W 46-41 234
01/21/23 at  Northland W 89-56 100
01/28/23 at  North Central (MN) W 67-34 100
02/03/23 at  Minn.-Morris W 71-48 116
02/04/23 at  Crown (MN) W 77-47 236
02/10/23 NORTHLAND W 71-59 422
02/11/23 WIS.-SUPERIOR L 55-57 720
02/17/23 at  Bethany Lutheran W 69-51 127
02/18/23 at  Martin Luther W 77-49 150


